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Box Score Report Middletown @ Walkersville - 9/26/2014 7:00:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Middletown 0 10 3 0 13
Walkersville 0 0 6 6 12

. J

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play MID WAL
Middletown 2 07:25 25 yard field goal attempt by #28 Nick Welch. Good! 3 0
Middletown 2 00:52 #28 Nick Welch runs for 24 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ 10 0

Bromwell good)

Walkersville 3 08:53 #3 Colin Bowersox pass complete to #8 Patrick Cleveland for 11 yards. 10 6
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #21 Brad Wolfe no good)

Middletown 3 04:07 28 yard field goal attempt by #28 Nick Welch. Good! 13 6

Walkersville 4 02:10 #8 Patrick Cleveland runs for 43 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion 13 12
pass by #8 Patrick Cleveland to Team no good)
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Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost

Interceptions Thrown

Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

f 6

Punting Attempts - Average Distance

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Middletown
282

46

6.1

44

238
42
5.7

44

00:25:06

14

10

2/9 (22.2%)

1/1 (100.0%)

Walkersville
252

46

5.5

20

232
42
5.5

20

00:22:54

12

10

2

0

5/14 (35.7%)

0/1 (0.0%)
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Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
44 4 4 44 0 0 3 Colin 2 4 20 1 0
Patrick Bowersox
Moore - 7
RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN RUSHING - WALKERSVILLE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
28 Nick 14 125 8.9 1 8 Patrick 17 124 7.3 1
Welch Cleveland
3 6 46 7.7 0 25 13 44 3.4 0
Marques Everett
Lauer Polzin
30 Peter 8 39 4.9 0 5 Chad 8 35 4.4 0
Heon Gleason
44 10 23 2.3 0 3 Colin 3 24 8.0 0
Patrick Bowersox
Moore
21 Brad 1 5 5.0 0
45 3 5 1.7 0 Wolfe
James . /
Early
Team 1 0 0.0 0
RECEIVING - MIDDLETOWN RECEIVING - WALKERSVILLE
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD
30 Peter 1 16 16.0 0 8 Patrick 1 11 11.0 1
Heon Cleveland
8 Shawn 2 15 7.5 0 10 1 9 9.0 0
Green Connor
Chavez
45 1 13 13.0 0 \ J
James
Early
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Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tki Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
28 Nick Welch 6.5 4 5 0.0 1.0 0 44 8.0 8 0 0.0 0.0 0

Dakota
60 Dalton 50 3 4 0.0 0.0 0 Dixon
Russo
60 Cody 5.5 5 1 1.0 2.0 0
6 Alex Cartner 4.0 3 2 0.0 0.0 0 Long
54 Nathan 35 2 3 0.0 0.0 0 5 Chad 5.0 5 0 0.0 0.0 0
Bartlett Gleason
2 Louis 30 2 2 0.0 0.0 0 57 Jon 4.5 4 1 0.0 0.0 0
Prensky Shorrow
9 KJ 30 3 0 0.0 0.0 0 3 Colin 4.0 4 0 0.0 0.0 0
Bromwell Bowersox
20 Nick 25 2 1 0.0 05 0 8 Patrick 4.0 3 2 0.0 0.0 0
Forbes Cleveland
30 Peter Heon 2.5 1 3 0.0 0.0 0 10 25 2 1 0.0 0.0 0
Connor
52 Matthew 20 1 2 0.0 0.0 0 Chavez
Pritts
20 Luke 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0
32 Anthony 20 1 2 0.0 0.0 0 Tharpe
Orsini
25 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0
62 Mark 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 Everett
Hankewycz Polzin
5 Daniel 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 59 Tyler 20 1 2 0.0 0.0 0
Pirrone Suenkel
82 Keller 10 O 2 0.0 0.5 0 75 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Falkenstein Jordan
Ward
40 Tyler 1.0 1 0 0.0 1.0 0
Clemmer 64 1.0 1 0 1.0 1.0 0
72 Sean 10 O 2 0.0 0.0 0 45 lan 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Mullican Covert
11 Nathan 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 52 Mark 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Yancy Ray
89Bendones 05 O 1 0.0 0.0 0 87 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Michael
43 Mark 05 O 1 0.0 0.0 0
. Maxey
DeArchangelis
4486 12 Ethan 1.0 1 0 0.0 9P814,881 PV

High
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Early Sichette
75 Jake 05 O 1 0.0 0.0
Ridgely
79 Will 05 0 1 0.0 0.0
McClain
7JoseOsorio 05 O 1 0.0 0.0
KICKING - MIDDLETOWN KICKING - WALKERSVILLE
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
28 Nick 2 3 0 6 21 Brad 0 0 0 0
Welch Wolfe
9 KJ 0 0 1 1
Bromwell
PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN PUNTING - WALKERSVILLE
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
30 Peter 2 53 26.5 1 21 Brad 5 164 32.8 1
Heon Wolfe
PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN PUNT RETURNS - WALKERSVILLE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
6 Alex 3 12 4.0 0
Cartner
20 Nick 2 11 5.5 0
Forbes
KICKOFF RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN KICKOFF RETURNS - WALKERSVILLE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
2 Louis 1 14 14.0 0 5 Chad 2 32 16.0 0
Prensky Gleason
5 Daniel 1 0 0.0 0 21 Brad 2 24 12.0 0
Pirrone Wolfe
40 Tyler 1 0 0.0 0
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