Box Score Report

Middletown @ Walkersville - 9/26/2014 7:00:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Middletown	0	10	3	0	13
Walkersville	0	0	6	6	12

SCORING PLA	YS				
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	MID	WAL
Middletown	2	07:25	25 yard field goal attempt by #28 Nick Welch. Good!	3	0
Middletown	2	00:52	#28 Nick Welch runs for 24 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ Bromwell good)	10	0
Walkersville	3	08:53	#3 Colin Bowersox pass complete to #8 Patrick Cleveland for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #21 Brad Wolfe no good)	10	6
Middletown	3	04:07	28 yard field goal attempt by #28 Nick Welch. Good!	13	6
Walkersville	4	02:10	#8 Patrick Cleveland runs for 43 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #8 Patrick Cleveland to Team no good)	13	12

1 of 6 9/26/14, 8:51 PM

Box Score	Report My Game Center STAT COMPARISON
-----------	---------------------------------------

	Middletown	Walkersville
Total Offense	282	252
Number of Plays	46	46
Yards per Play	6.1	5.5
Passing	44	20
Completions - Attempts	4 - 4	2 - 4
Yards per Pass	11.0	10.0
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 0	1 - 0
Rushing	238	232
Rushing Attempts	42	42
Yards per Rush	5.7	5.5
Receiving	44	20
Receiving Completions	4	2
Yards per Catch	11.0	10.0
Penalties - Yards	5 - 35	4 - 40
Turnovers	2	0
Fumbles - Lost	3 - 2	1 - 0
Interceptions Thrown	0	0
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	2 - 26.5	5 - 32.8
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	2 - 9
Time of Possession	00:25:06	00:22:54
Downs		
First Downs	14	12
First Downs - Rushing	10	10
First Downs - Passing	3	2
First Downs - Penalties	1	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	2/9 (22.2%)	5/14 (35.7%) 9/26/14, 8:51
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	1/1 (100.0%)	0/1 (0.0%)

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

44 4 4 4 44 0 0

Patrick
Moore

PASSING - WALKERSVILLE PASSING - WALKERSVILLE						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
3 Colin Bowersox	2	4	20	1	0	

RUSHING -	RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
28 Nick Welch	14	125	8.9	1			
3 Marques Lauer	6	46	7.7	0			
30 Peter Heon	8	39	4.9	0			
44 Patrick Moore	10	23	2.3	0			
45 James Early	3	5	1.7	0			
Team	1	0	0.0	0			

RUSHING -	RUSHING - WALKERSVILLE					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
8 Patrick Cleveland	17	124	7.3	1		
25 Everett Polzin	13	44	3.4	0		
5 Chad Gleason	8	35	4.4	0		
3 Colin Bowersox	3	24	8.0	0		
21 Brad Wolfe	1	5	5.0	0		

RECEIVING	RECEIVING - MIDDLETOWN						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
30 Peter Heon	1	16	16.0	0			
8 Shawn Green	2	15	7.5	0			
45 James Early	1	13	13.0	0			

RECEIVING - WALKERSVILLE					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
8 Patrick Cleveland	1	11	11.0	1	
10 Connor Chavez	1	9	9.0	0	

3 of 6 9/26/14, 8:51 PM

Box Score Report My Game Center DEFENSE - MIDDLE TOWN

DEFENSE - WIDE	LLION					
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
28 Nick Welch	6.5	4	5	0.0	1.0	0
60 Dalton Russo	5.0	3	4	0.0	0.0	0
6 Alex Cartner	4.0	3	2	0.0	0.0	0
54 Nathan Bartlett	3.5	2	3	0.0	0.0	0
2 Louis Prensky	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0
9 KJ Bromwell	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0
20 Nick Forbes	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.5	0
30 Peter Heon	2.5	1	3	0.0	0.0	0
52 Matthew Pritts	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
32 Anthony Orsini	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
62 Mark Hankewycz	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
5 Daniel Pirrone	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
82 Keller Falkenstein	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.5	0
40 Tyler Clemmer	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0
72 Sean Mullican	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
11 Nathan Yancy	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
89 Ben Jones	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
43 Mark DeArchangelis	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

http://ww DEFENSE -	WALKEI	gecenter.co	om/dashb	ooard/teams	s/175236/	'season.
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
14	8.0	8	0	0.0	0.0	0

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
44 Dakota Dixon	8.0	8	0	0.0	0.0	0
60 Cody Long	5.5	5	1	1.0	2.0	0
5 Chad Gleason	5.0	5	0	0.0	0.0	0
57 Jon Shorrow	4.5	4	1	0.0	0.0	0
3 Colin Bowersox	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0
8 Patrick Cleveland	4.0	3	2	0.0	0.0	0
10 Connor Chavez	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0
20 Luke Tharpe	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
25 Everett Polzin	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
59 Tyler Suenkel	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
75 Jordan Ward	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
64	1.0	1	0	1.0	1.0	0
45 Ian Covert	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
52 Mark Ray	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
87 Michael Maxey	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
12 Ethan High	1.0	1	0	0.0	9 ½% /14,	8: 9 1 PM

Во	x Score Report I M Early	y 6.5 m	eCenter	1	0.0	0.0	0
	75 Jake Ridgely	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
	79 Will McClain	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
	7 Jose Osorio	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

2 http://www.hsgamegenter.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season... Sichette

KICKING - MIDDLETOWN						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
28 Nick Welch	2	3	0	6		
9 KJ Bromwell	0	0	1	1		

KICKING - WALKERSVILLE						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
21 Brad Wolfe	0	0	0	0		

PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN						
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	I 20		
30 Peter Heon	2	53	26.5	1		

PUNTING - WALKERSVILLE						
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120		
21 Brad Wolfe	5	164	32.8	1		

PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
6 Alex Cartner	3	12	4.0	0		
20 Nick Forbes	2	11	5.5	0		

PUNT RETURNS - WALKERSVILLE					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

	KICKOFF RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN							
	Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
	2 Louis Prensky	1	14	14.0	0			
	5 Daniel Pirrone	1	0	0.0	0			
5 c	40 Tyler ^{of} Elemmer	1	0	0.0	0			

KICKOFF RETURNS - WALKERSVILLE						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
5 Chad Gleason	2	32	16.0	0		
21 Brad Wolfe	2	24	12.0	0		

http://www.hsgamecenter.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season...

6 of 6 9/26/14, 8:51 PM